WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUMMARY
BRICKLAYERS
6/1/23 -5/31/27

EFFECTIVE:

WAGES:
Journeyman
Foreman

APPRENTICE RATES:

Apprentices who entered the Apprenticeship
Program before June 1, 2017

1st 750 hrs and six months  40%

2nd 750 hrs and six months 50%

3rd 750 hrs and six months 60%

4th 750 hrs and six months 70%

5th 750 hrs and six months 80%

6th 750 hrs and six months 90%

Apprentices who entered the Apprenticeship
Program on or after June 1, 2017

1st 750 hrs and six months 50%

2nd 750 hrs and six months 60%

3rd 750 hrs and six months 70%

4th 750 hrs and six months 80%

5th 750 hrs and six months 90%

6th 750 hrs and six months 95%

FRINGES:
Health & Welfare Fund
Pension Fund
Bricklayers & Stone Masons
Annuity Trust Fund
International Pension Fund (IPF)
International Pension Fund (IPF/PPA)
District Council Training Center Fund (DCTC)
International Masonry Institute (IMI)
International Council of Employers (ICE)
Illinois Masonry Institute Local
Promotion Trust (ILMI)
Labor-Management Cooperation
Committee (LMCC)
Market Recovery (MR)
Masonry Industry Advancement Fund (MIAF)
Chicagoland Construction
Safety Council (CCSC)
CIsco
Dues Check off

6/1/2023

s

- v nunmnuvnon

W

wvrnnunmnunn

W

6/1/2024

Per Hour Per Hour

50.81 $
55.89

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
40.65
45.73

25.41
30.49
35.57
40.65
45.73
48.27

12.50
13.50

7.70
1.00
0.81
0.55
0.87
0.01

0.21

0.36
0.20
0.12

0.01
0.01
3.25%

2.90
to be
allocated

6/1/2025
Per Hour

s

2.98
to be
allocated

6/1/2026
Per Hour

s

2.84
to be
allocated



