WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUMMARY

BRICKLAYERS

6/1/23 - 5/31/27

EFFECTIVE:	6/1/2023		6/1/2024		6/1/2025		6/1	/2026
LITECTIVE.	Per Hour		Per Hour		Per Hour		6/1/2026 Per Hour	
WAGES:	re	i noui	re	i Houi	re	i noui	rei	Houi
Journeyman	\$	50.81	\$	2.90	\$	2.98	\$	2.84
Foreman	۶ \$	55.89	Ą	to be	Ų	to be	۲	to be
Totellian	۲	33.63	الد	ocated	ااد	ocated	مااد	ocated
APPRENTICE RATES:			an	ocateu	an	ocateu	and	Jeateu
Apprentices who entered the Apprenticeship								
Program before June 1, 2017								
1st 750 hrs and six months 40%		n/a						
2nd 750 hrs and six months 50%		n/a						
3rd 750 hrs and six months 60%		n/a						
4th 750 hrs and six months 70%		n/a						
5th 750 hrs and six months 80%	\$	40.65						
6th 750 hrs and six months 90%	\$	45.73						
	*							
Apprentices who entered the Apprenticeship								
Program on or after June 1, 2017								
1st 750 hrs and six months 50%	\$	25.41						
2nd 750 hrs and six months 60%	\$	30.49						
3rd 750 hrs and six months 70%	\$	35.57						
4th 750 hrs and six months 80%	\$	40.65						
5th 750 hrs and six months 90%	\$	45.73						
6th 750 hrs and six months 95%	\$	48.27						
FRINGES:								
Health & Welfare Fund	\$	12.50						
Pension Fund	\$	13.50						
Bricklayers & Stone Masons	•							
Annuity Trust Fund	\$	7.70						
International Pension Fund (IPF)	\$	1.00						
International Pension Fund (IPF/PPA)	\$	0.81						
District Council Training Center Fund (DCTC)	\$	0.55						
International Masonry Institute (IMI)	\$	0.87						
International Council of Employers (ICE)	\$	0.01						
Illinois Masonry Institute Local								
Promotion Trust (ILMI)	\$	0.21						
Labor-Management Cooperation								
Committee (LMCC)	\$	0.36						
Market Recovery (MR)	\$	0.20						
Masonry Industry Advancement Fund (MIAF)	\$	0.12						
Chicagoland Construction								
Safety Council (CCSC)	\$	0.01						
CISCO	\$	0.01						
Dues Check off		3.25%						